
319 Rogers Memorial Hospital - Brown Deer

4600 West Schroeder Drive

Brown Deer, WI 53223

414-865-2500

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  2B-Milwaukee County

Milwaukee

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 2,250
 13,339

Average Length of Stay (days):   5.9
Average Charge per Discharge: $20,931 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  22.8%

 29.5%

 77.1%
 70.4% 1,585

 10,286

 663
 3,039

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 90.8%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.0%

 0.0%

 3.3%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  45.9% 47.8%
Female  54.1% 52.2%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  21.5% 17.5%

 16.7% 15.0%
 8.9% 9.4%

 17.7% 20.0%
 16.1% 17.7%

 9.9% 10.9%
 6.6% 7.2%
 2.4% 2.0%
 0.1% 0.2%
 0.0% 0.0%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 5.9%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 10.9%
 53.4%

 0.0%
 34.0%

 1.5%
 0.2%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 1.3% 1.4%
 0.6% 0.7%

 24.6% 24.3%
 0.3% 0.3%

 65.5%  65.0%
 0.0%  0.0%
 3.0%  3.2%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 4.9%  5.0%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 0.0%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 129 7.1 0.76 $25,492  1.06$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 628 6.3 0.97 $22,019  1.16$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 328 6.6 1.06 $23,452  1.24$18,9226.2

754 Depression 145 6.7 1.40 $23,362  1.49$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 139 6.4 1.33 $22,302  1.56$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 80 5.6 1.10 $19,441  1.17$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders 89 7.2 1.14 $24,961  1.18$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders * * * * *$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders 12 9.9 0.66 $34,198  0.66$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 63 2.6 1.30 $9,401  1.27$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 232 4.9 1.11 $17,477  1.09$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence 60 4.7 1.09 $16,695  1.06$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 286 4.6 1.12 $16,610  1.18$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



033 Fond du Lac County Health Care Center

459 E 1st St

Fond du Lac, WI 54935

920-929-3500

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  3-Lake Winnebago

Fond du Lac

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 515
 3,474

Average Length of Stay (days):   6.7
Average Charge per Discharge: $6,975 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  14.7%

 28.3%

 85.0%
 70.9% 365

 2,953

 146
 509

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 93.6%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.2%

 0.0%

 2.5%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  59.4% 62.3%
Female  40.6% 37.7%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  0.0% 0.0%

 4.3% 3.5%
 10.6% 10.5%
 25.0% 24.7%
 23.4% 23.5%
 14.5% 17.1%
 14.9% 16.3%

 5.3% 3.5%
 1.9% 0.8%
 0.1% 0.2%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 3.7%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 23.5%
 43.7%

 0.4%
 22.9%

 9.5%
 0.0%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 0.5% 0.6%
 0.5% 0.8%
 7.3% 8.3%
 0.1% 0.2%

 90.1%  91.6%
 0.0%  0.0%
 0.0%  0.0%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 0.0%  0.0%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 0.0%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 35 13.4 1.44 $13,965  0.58$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 177 8.3 1.28 $8,521  0.45$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 136 6.7 1.08 $6,933  0.37$18,9226.2

754 Depression 5 5.0 1.04 $5,225  0.33$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression * * * * *$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction * * * * *$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders * * * * *$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders * * * * *$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 10 1.2 0.60 $1,261  0.17$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 18 4.0 0.91 $4,182  0.26$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence 7 3.3 0.77 $3,424  0.22$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 103 3.6 0.88 $3,786  0.27$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



172 Bellin Psychiatric Center

301 E St Joseph Ave

Green Bay, WI 54301

920-433-3630

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  4-Northeastern

Brown

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 1,769
 9,017

Average Length of Stay (days):   5.1
Average Charge per Discharge: $12,505 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  13.0%

 19.4%

 86.2%
 79.5% 1,407

 7,777

 344
 1,169

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 93.8%
 1.1%

 0.0%
 0.2%

 0.0%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.3%

 0.1%

 0.2%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  41.6% 42.5%
Female  58.4% 57.5%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  19.3% 18.0%

 19.9% 19.8%
 9.0% 9.3%

 12.8% 14.1%
 12.5% 15.1%
 12.0% 10.7%

 9.3% 8.9%
 4.0% 3.4%
 1.1% 0.7%
 0.1% 0.1%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 4.1%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 12.7%
 40.1%

 3.6%
 41.5%

 1.9%
 0.2%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 5.0% 5.2%
 0.6% 0.6%
 4.2% 4.3%
 0.2% 0.3%

 82.0%  82.4%
 0.0%  0.0%
 0.6%  0.6%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 7.0%  7.0%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 0.2%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 84 8.9 0.96 $20,512  0.86$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 501 5.2 0.80 $12,822  0.68$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 603 5.5 0.89 $13,778  0.73$18,9226.2

754 Depression 104 4.8 1.00 $12,107  0.77$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 59 5.0 1.04 $12,024  0.84$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 25 4.6 0.90 $11,784  0.71$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders 17 5.2 0.83 $13,471  0.64$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders * * * * *$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 24 1.6 0.80 $3,992  0.54$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 41 4.1 0.93 $9,630  0.60$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence 18 4.4 1.02 $10,679  0.68$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 259 3.4 0.83 $8,168  0.58$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



040 Brown County Community Treatment Center

3150 Gershwin Drive

Green Bay, WI 54311

920-391-4700

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  4-Northeastern

Brown

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 560
 3,773

Average Length of Stay (days):   6.7
Average Charge per Discharge: $7,198 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  0.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%
 100.0% 560

 3,773

 0
 0

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 100.0%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.0%

 0.0%

 0.0%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  50.0% 52.7%
Female  50.0% 47.3%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  0.0% 0.0%

 2.8% 3.6%
 12.2% 11.4%
 22.4% 23.2%
 23.7% 25.0%
 17.6% 17.1%
 15.1% 14.8%

 5.1% 3.8%
 0.8% 0.9%
 0.3% 0.2%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 0.0%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 15.2%
 27.3%

 3.0%
 51.6%

 2.9%
 0.0%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 10.7% 11.3%
 4.9% 2.0%
 8.1% 8.8%
 0.0% 0.0%

 78.0%  76.3%
 0.0%  0.0%
 0.0%  0.0%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 0.0%  0.0%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 0.0%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 167 10.9 1.17 $10,773  0.45$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 52 6.5 1.00 $7,680  0.40$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 119 6.4 1.03 $7,076  0.37$18,9226.2

754 Depression 143 4.1 0.85 $4,769  0.30$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 72 3.2 0.67 $3,806  0.27$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 5 4.0 0.78 $4,747  0.29$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders * * * * *$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 0 N/A N/A * N/A$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 0 N/A N/A * N/A$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence 0 N/A N/A * N/A$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 0 N/A N/A * N/A$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



321 Willow Creek Behavioral Health

1351 Ontario Road

Green Bay, WI 54311

   -   -

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  4-Northeastern

Brown

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 2,367
 19,264

Average Length of Stay (days):   8.1
Average Charge per Discharge: $20,466 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  4.5%

 8.2%

 95.3%
 91.5% 2,166

 18,353

 194
 866

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 91.6%
 0.4%

 0.3%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.0%

 0.0%

 1.1%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  40.2% 42.9%
Female  59.7% 57.1%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  15.3% 13.0%

 24.8% 22.6%
 8.0% 8.6%

 15.7% 17.5%
 14.2% 15.4%
 10.9% 11.4%

 7.7% 8.2%
 3.1% 3.0%
 0.5% 0.4%
 0.0% 0.0%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 6.3%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 11.3%
 49.9%

 3.8%
 34.1%

 0.6%
 0.3%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 2.2% 2.3%
 0.4% 0.3%
 2.7% 3.1%
 0.0% 0.0%

 75.2%  75.9%
 0.0%  0.0%
 0.0%  0.0%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 19.1%  18.8%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 0.3%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 175 11.4 1.23 $28,379  1.18$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 1,422 8.1 1.25 $20,355  1.07$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 550 8.6 1.39 $21,746  1.15$18,9226.2

754 Depression 5 7.0 1.46 $17,500  1.11$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 6 4.3 0.90 $10,933  0.77$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction * * * * *$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders * * * * *$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 16 2.3 1.15 $5,647  0.76$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 7 4.7 1.07 $11,721  0.73$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence 7 4.9 1.14 $12,164  0.77$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 164 4.7 1.15 $11,834  0.84$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



068 Norwood Health Center

1600 N Chestnut Ave

Marshfield, WI 54449

715-384-2188

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  6-North Central

Wood

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 320
 2,499

Average Length of Stay (days):   7.8
Average Charge per Discharge: $14,031 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  4.2%

 5.6%

 95.8%
 94.4% 302

 2,393

 18
 106

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 88.1%
 1.6%

 0.0%
 0.9%

 0.0%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.0%

 0.0%

 7.5%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  44.7% 49.1%
Female  55.3% 50.9%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  0.0% 0.0%

 4.7% 5.6%
 7.3% 11.6%

 21.5% 25.9%
 25.2% 28.1%
 13.1% 12.2%
 15.7% 10.0%

 6.0% 4.1%
 6.0% 2.2%
 0.5% 0.3%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 0.0%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 25.9%
 50.0%

 0.3%
 18.1%

 5.6%
 0.0%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 2.3% 2.2%
 0.1% 0.3%
 3.9% 4.7%
 0.0% 0.0%

 92.5%  93.6%
 0.3%  0.1%
 0.0%  0.0%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 0.0%  0.0%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 1.9%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 35 16.7 1.80 $29,428  1.23$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 108 8.4 1.29 $14,880  0.78$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 47 8.2 1.32 $14,984  0.79$18,9226.2

754 Depression 62 5.1 1.06 $9,315  0.59$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 35 4.1 0.85 $7,503  0.53$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 11 3.2 0.63 $5,720  0.34$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 0 N/A N/A * N/A$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 0 N/A N/A * N/A$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence * * * * *$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 5 7.4 1.80 $13,492  0.96$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



327 Miramont Behavioral Health

3169 Deming Way

Middleton, WI 53562

608-716-8288

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  1-Southern

Dane

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 1,383
 9,850

Average Length of Stay (days):   7.1
Average Charge per Discharge: $17,968 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  4.6%

 7.7%

 95.4%
 92.3% 1,277

 9,393

 106
 457

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 86.5%
 1.0%

 0.0%
 0.1%

 0.1%
 0.1%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.1%

 0.0%

 2.1%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  47.7% 48.6%
Female  52.1% 51.3%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  13.4% 12.3%

 17.7% 18.4%
 9.5% 11.2%

 20.5% 20.9%
 16.5% 17.4%
 12.2% 10.9%

 6.8% 6.3%
 3.2% 2.6%
 0.0% 0.1%
 0.0% 0.0%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 9.7%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 13.2%
 48.4%

 2.2%
 33.7%

 0.2%
 2.2%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 0.6% 0.7%
 1.4% 1.2%
 9.6% 8.5%
 0.0% 0.0%

 86.6%  85.3%
 0.0%  0.0%
 0.0%  0.0%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 3.0%  3.1%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 0.4%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 133 10.8 1.16 $27,104  1.13$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 809 7.1 1.09 $17,970  0.95$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 215 7.4 1.19 $18,758  0.99$18,9226.2

754 Depression 57 5.3 1.10 $13,332  0.85$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 49 4.5 0.94 $11,488  0.81$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction * * * * *$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders * * * * *$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders * * * * *$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders * * * * *$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 8 2.3 1.15 $5,525  0.74$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 20 4.7 1.07 $12,220  0.76$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence 5 4.6 1.07 $11,960  0.76$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 72 4.4 1.07 $11,194  0.80$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



340 Mental Health Emergency Center

1525 N 12th St

Milwaukee, WI 53205

414-966-3030

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  2B-Milwaukee County

Milwaukee

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 86
 291

Average Length of Stay (days):   3.4
Average Charge per Discharge: $17,343 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  1.0%

 1.2%

 99.0%
 98.8% 85

 288

 1
 3

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 52.3%
 8.1%

 0.0%
 0.0%

 1.2%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.0%

 0.0%

 34.9%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  43.0% 51.2%
Female  57.0% 48.8%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  0.0% 0.0%

 14.1% 12.8%
 23.7% 16.3%
 16.5% 18.6%
 24.7% 29.1%
 12.0% 11.6%

 8.2% 10.5%
 0.0% 0.0%
 0.0% 0.0%
 0.7% 1.2%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 3.5%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 22.1%
 44.2%

 8.1%
 15.1%
 10.5%

 0.0%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 1.7% 2.3%
 1.4% 2.3%

 56.7% 61.6%
 0.0% 0.0%

 30.2%  36.4%
 3.5%  3.8%
 0.0%  0.0%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 0.0%  0.0%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 0.0%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 29 3.3 0.35 $17,022  0.71$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 26 2.6 0.40 $13,702  0.72$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 17 4.1 0.66 $20,556  1.09$18,9226.2

754 Depression * * * * *$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression * * * * *$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction * * * * *$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders * * * * *$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 0 N/A N/A * N/A$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 0 N/A N/A * N/A$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence 0 N/A N/A * N/A$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence * * * * *$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



099 Rogers Memorial Hospital Inc

34700 Valley Road

Oconomowoc, WI 53066

262-646-4411

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  2A-Southeastern

Waukesha

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 2,465
 22,469

Average Length of Stay (days):   9.1
Average Charge per Discharge: $32,096 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  12.6%

 23.0%

 87.4%
 77.0% 1,898

 19,647

 567
 2,822

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 92.1%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.1%

 0.0%

 3.9%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  29.0% 38.9%
Female  71.0% 61.1%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  19.1% 15.3%

 31.0% 27.6%
 12.6% 11.3%
 13.0% 15.2%
 10.1% 12.8%

 7.7% 9.8%
 4.3% 5.6%
 2.0% 2.1%
 0.2% 0.3%
 0.0% 0.0%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 3.9%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 8.4%
 30.0%

 0.0%
 60.1%

 1.1%
 0.4%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 1.0% 0.9%
 1.4% 1.3%
 4.7% 5.3%
 0.2% 0.2%

 84.7%  83.7%
 0.0%  0.0%
 3.5%  4.2%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 4.0%  4.8%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 0.0%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 67 8.2 0.88 $29,541  1.23$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 860 7.0 1.08 $24,676  1.30$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 276 6.4 1.03 $22,792  1.20$18,9226.2

754 Depression 51 7.7 1.60 $27,071  1.72$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 90 7.9 1.65 $28,044  1.97$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 35 6.8 1.33 $23,859  1.43$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders 6 5.7 0.90 $19,900  0.94$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 260 22.0 1.01 $69,033  1.01$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders 249 16.9 1.13 $59,358  1.14$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 25 2.6 1.30 $9,800  1.32$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 112 5.2 1.18 $19,075  1.19$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence 14 5.8 1.35 $21,219  1.34$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 399 5.0 1.22 $18,267  1.30$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



140 Waukesha County Mental Health Center

1501 Airport Rd

Waukesha, WI 53188

262-548-7957

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  2A-Southeastern

Waukesha

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 482
 3,747

Average Length of Stay (days):   7.8
Average Charge per Discharge: $10,153 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  5.9%

 9.5%

 94.0%
 90.0% 434

 3,521

 46
 221

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 90.5%
 1.2%

 0.0%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.0%

 0.0%

 3.1%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  47.3% 51.7%
Female  52.7% 48.3%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  0.0% 0.0%

 3.9% 4.8%
 12.2% 12.7%
 21.8% 22.2%
 19.3% 22.4%
 13.8% 16.6%
 20.7% 16.0%

 8.0% 5.2%
 0.2% 0.2%
 0.0% 0.0%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 0.2%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 24.1%
 40.5%

 0.4%
 23.2%
 11.8%
 0.0%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 0.1% 0.2%
 1.7% 2.3%
 6.8% 6.6%
 0.1% 0.6%

 79.0%  83.5%
 0.0%  0.0%
 8.1%  6.1%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 3.1%  1.8%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 5.0%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 119 12.6 1.35 $16,481  0.69$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 119 6.4 0.98 $8,265  0.44$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 127 7.5 1.21 $9,683  0.51$18,9226.2

754 Depression 38 3.3 0.69 $4,547  0.29$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 15 4.2 0.88 $5,527  0.39$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 10 5.9 1.16 $7,885  0.47$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders * * * * *$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders * * * * *$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 0 N/A N/A * N/A$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence * * * * *$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence * * * * *$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 24 4.8 1.17 $6,545  0.47$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



144 North Central Health Care

1100 Lakeview Dr

Wausau, WI 54403

715-848-4600

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  6-North Central

Marathon

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 933
 3,821

Average Length of Stay (days):   4.1
Average Charge per Discharge: $8,133 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  7.6%

 9.4%

 91.8%
 90.2% 842

 3,506

 88
 289

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 85.5%
 2.6%

 1.5%
 0.2%

 0.0%
 0.2%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.0%

 0.1%

 5.8%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  44.0% 44.3%
Female  55.3% 54.9%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  16.5% 15.2%

 20.8% 21.1%
 9.7% 9.3%

 13.6% 16.2%
 13.4% 14.8%
 11.9% 12.5%
 9.8% 7.9%
 4.2% 2.7%
 0.1% 0.2%
 0.0% 0.0%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 1.3%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 11.9%
 53.8%

 1.0%
 26.3%

 6.4%
 0.6%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 4.2% 3.3%
 2.5% 1.7%
 2.9% 3.1%
 0.2% 0.2%

 90.7%  89.3%
 0.1%  0.1%
 0.0%  0.0%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 0.9%  0.8%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 2.8%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 25 8.8 0.95 $17,443  0.73$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 275 4.6 0.71 $9,164  0.48$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 158 3.9 0.63 $7,856  0.42$18,9226.2

754 Depression 108 3.8 0.79 $7,543  0.48$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 203 3.4 0.71 $6,801  0.48$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 31 3.8 0.75 $7,613  0.46$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders 23 3.6 0.57 $7,217  0.34$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders 8 6.9 0.46 $13,647  0.26$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice * * * * *$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence * * * * *$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence * * * * *$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 52 2.5 0.61 $5,115  0.36$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



149 Aurora Psychiatric Hospital

1220 Dewey Avenue

Wauwatosa, WI 53213

414-454-6600

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  2B-Milwaukee County

Milwaukee

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 4,610
 20,399

Average Length of Stay (days):   4.4
Average Charge per Discharge: $19,840 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  16.1%

 21.5%

 83.3%
 77.7% 3,580

 16,992

 992
 3,277

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 86.0%
 1.3%

 0.0%
 0.7%

 0.0%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.0%

 0.0%

 2.2%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  52.8% 52.7%
Female  47.2% 47.3%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  12.5% 13.0%

 11.9% 12.0%
 8.2% 8.8%

 20.9% 20.8%
 16.7% 17.5%
 13.7% 13.8%
 12.0% 10.7%

 3.8% 3.0%
 0.4% 0.3%
 0.0% 0.0%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 9.6%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 13.8%
 56.4%

 1.7%
 26.4%

 1.8%
 0.0%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 1.0% 1.1%
 1.0% 0.8%

 31.9% 30.4%
 0.5% 0.5%

 64.1%  62.3%
 2.7%  3.1%
 0.3%  0.2%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 0.0%  0.0%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 0.0%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 371 6.9 0.74 $30,690  1.28$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 1,186 4.6 0.71 $20,538  1.08$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 1,195 4.7 0.76 $21,090  1.11$18,9226.2

754 Depression 577 3.9 0.81 $17,528  1.12$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 96 3.9 0.81 $17,239  1.21$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 57 3.7 0.73 $16,508  0.99$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders 44 4.1 0.65 $18,008  0.85$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders 36 6.4 0.43 $28,189  0.54$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 135 1.6 0.80 $7,369  0.99$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 209 3.9 0.89 $17,987  1.12$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence 129 3.8 0.88 $17,413  1.10$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 503 3.4 0.83 $15,431  1.10$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



336 Granite Hills Hospital

1706 S 68th Street

West Allis, WI 53214

414-667-4800

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  2B-Milwaukee County

Milwaukee

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 1,226
 11,166

Average Length of Stay (days):   9.1
Average Charge per Discharge: $20,053 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  1.5%

 2.2%

 98.2%
 97.5% 1,195

 10,965

 27
 173

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 94.1%
 0.6%

 0.2%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.0%

 0.0%

 0.6%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  48.6% 50.3%
Female  51.4% 49.7%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  12.4% 12.7%

 17.3% 19.0%
 9.7% 10.4%

 18.8% 19.8%
 17.2% 16.6%
 10.9% 10.6%

 9.2% 8.5%
 4.1% 2.0%
 0.4% 0.4%
 0.0% 0.0%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 4.4%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 5.1%
 15.4%

 7.0%
 52.7%

 4.1%
 15.7%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 10.0% 8.5%
 1.6% 1.6%

 37.9% 40.9%
 0.0% 0.0%

 49.0%  50.5%
 0.0%  0.0%
 0.0%  0.0%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 0.0%  0.0%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 0.2%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 275 12.6 1.35 $27,728  1.16$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 666 7.9 1.22 $17,339  0.91$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 199 9.5 1.53 $20,939  1.11$18,9226.2

754 Depression 10 7.5 1.56 $16,500  1.05$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 16 6.6 1.38 $14,438  1.01$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 10 5.1 1.00 $11,220  0.67$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders 5 5.2 0.83 $11,440  0.54$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders * * * * *$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice * * * * *$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence * * * * *$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence * * * * *$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 10 5.1 1.24 $11,220  0.80$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported



192 Rogers Memorial Hospital - Milwaukee

11101 W Lincoln Ave

West Allis, WI 53227

414-327-3000

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  2B-Milwaukee County

Milwaukee

PSYCH

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:
Total Patient Days:

 3,944
 20,895

Average Length of Stay (days):   5.3
Average Charge per Discharge: $18,661 

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:
Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 
Percent of All Patient Days:  24.3%

 30.9%

 75.7%
 69.1% 2,724

 15,808

 1,218
 5,074

Home or Self-Care
Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice
Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt

 91.4%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

 0.0%
 0.0%

Discharge Status % Discharges

 0.0%

 0.0%

 2.7%

Home Health Service

 0.0%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

% Patient Days

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges
Male  48.6% 51.1%
Female  51.4% 48.9%

Patient Discharge Status

Age Distribution

Age Group % Patient Days% Discharges

85 & Over
75 - 84
65 - 74
55 - 64
45 - 54
35 - 44
25 - 34
20 - 24
15 - 19
Under 15  18.1% 12.3%

 14.9% 12.2%
 9.2% 10.4%

 17.2% 20.2%
 17.2% 20.4%
 12.3% 13.2%

 8.4% 8.7%
 2.3% 2.3%
 0.2% 0.2%
 0.1% 0.1%

Expected Pay Source Distribution

 5.9%
 0.0%

Primary Payer % Discharges
Medicare
Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance
Self-Pay

Other Government

Other or Unknown Insurance

 13.5%
 52.1%

 0.1%
 32.8%

 1.3%
 0.2%

Race Distribution

Race

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.

White
Multiracial
Declined

% Patient Days% Discharges

 1.4% 1.3%
 1.1% 0.9%

 20.9% 20.0%
 0.4% 0.4%

 67.7%  66.2%
 0.0%  0.0%
 3.0%  3.2%

Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.

 6.7%  6.8%

Expired

Unavailable

Other
 0.0%

APR-DRG Specific Data

750 Schizophrenia 250 5.1 0.55 $18,365  0.77$23,9569.3

751 Psychoses 1,184 5.7 0.88 $20,118  1.06$18,9766.5

753 Bipolar Disorders 720 6.2 1.00 $21,919  1.16$18,9226.2

754 Depression 212 5.9 1.23 $20,781  1.32$15,6984.8

755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 113 4.8 1.00 $17,011  1.19$14,2604.8

756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 129 5.5 1.08 $19,115  1.15$16,6445.1

758 Behavioral disorders 65 7.6 1.21 $26,215  1.24$21,0706.3

759 Eating Disorders 0 N/A N/A * N/A$68,45821.8

760 Other Mental Disorders 6 6.2 0.42 $21,296  0.41$51,85714.9

770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 94 2.1 1.05 $7,570  1.02$7,4192.0

773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 385 4.3 0.98 $15,006  0.93$16,0874.4

774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence 145 4.4 1.02 $15,497  0.98$15,8134.3

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 568 4.3 1.05 $15,324  1.09$14,0544.1

Average Length of Stay

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

Average Charge per Discharge

This 
Facility RatioRatio

All Wisconsin 
PSYCH

This 
Facility

Number of 
DischargesAPR-DRG # and Description

* 1 through 4 Discharges reportedN/A - Zero Discharges reported


